
~ 

'€F;Tt'll13f~ 

( "("L(I 

ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
(lndlOn Council of Agricultural RejeorchJ 

KASARAGOD - 671 124. KER A LA. INDIA 

ff 54(4) /2015-1 6 ~ eft (q:;pf ) ~ 26.07.2016 

fOf.'lq~Il!>~ 41<:1141 ~ -TENDER -CUM -AUCTION NOTICE 

~ ffim;:r -it ~ -it ~CT 1,00,000 (~~) ~ 'ilfbh1 ~ 15,000(~~) ~ 'ilfllOJd eFt-~ 
~ f:':<:1c,~'Q{~~ fN~q~I01IJOjG1d eFt- 0fRfT ~ 1 f<tBT eFt- !(R ~ f.1cj-~ ~ eft 1f% ~I -zrR 3ITGf!(<:fCf,~. if , 
31 fMhfl p: q Cj 'Co Ph 14 ~ tf'C' ffim;:r ~ ~ 3Tme.:rcn1 ~,~ \3 ,q 1~ 'i B 'm1 ~ \JfT ~~ I Seal ed 
tenders are invited' for the sale of 1,00,000 Nos.(One Lakh) Matured coconuts and 15,000 Nos .(Fifteen 
thousand) puny coconuts available in the stock of this Institute in Bulle The Terms and Conditions of the 
Tender IAuction are given below. Further details, if any required, can be had from the Farm 
Superientendent! IHD (Crop Production) of this Institute during office hours 

~ cnif cnm 3Tma1Cf./~, ~ \3 ,q I~'i eFT ¥ ~ eFt- mm ~ erR W~ CfiT Cf.P.T ~ tf'C' ~ 
00 ~ I P:Rq~l~ 'A1'Cdl'Q m~, CfllflZ111i3 -it ~ 50 ,0001-~ CfiT ~;spn CfiT f:':s~i~Iq:2: \J11 m 1" 
~ tf~, ~ n q:; 3T ff, Cfllfl'C1f1:s ~ 'lTl1 en:: ~~, ~ m~ P';R!(TCfi ~ it q:; 31 ff, Cfll '9 {lf1;S ~ 'lTl1 'IT 

~ 16.08.2016 eFt 31 q 'CI c'i 5.00 rl ~ qf-qT ~I ~~ -it Rrricfi 17.08.2016 criT ~ 11.00 ~ 
fll~\jj~Cfl 41<:1IBl 31PTrf':~ ~ I R1r~'~ ~ oR RFcl~IQ ~ fcRrr~, f!lcf\J1~Cfl 41<:1141 -it m<T ~ 
~ ~I fll~\J1~Cfl 41<:1141 ~ erR 17.08.2016 criT PffiC;:ICflI'C'j eFT ~qfct -it ~ oR ~fC1C;:IQ ~~ I 
Interested parties may see the godown during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining prior 
permission of the Farm Supdtl HD(Crop Production. The tenders may be sent to the Director, Central 
Plnation Crops Research institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 16.08.2016 at 5.00 pm 
along with an EMD of Rs. 50 ,0001-(Fifty tbousand onJy) as Demand Draft , drawn in favour of lCAR Unit 
CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A puojic auction will be conducted on 17.08.2016 at 11.00 
am in the Institute premises. Those who submit the sealed tenders only can participate in the public auction. 
The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction on 17.08.2016 in the presence of tenderers 
present. 
l(Rf 'Q,Cf m~ :Terms and Conditions 

1.~~ cffi;rr \J11 m/;fh11 Bl ihn1T i2R if ~~ ,~mW CfiT TT fi (1l t1 \J1 'i Cfl t if ~-.rciT 
eFT ~ 11RT ~ f:':~:l(wrcr cit I The dealer who wishes to participate in the sale may quote the rate for 
1000 nos. ,after satisfyjng the quality of nuts. 
2. ~ fct;<:rr <rm ~~ \TI1 f':crW1-:::'R~Cj=-~i5P"r f':~u ~ I The rate quoted will be valid only for the 

particular auction 
3.P+Q ~'i iCfl ~ 0;fR >m1 f':~ Cj qp/ fcf1 Cfll 'C rr@ fc\1zrr ~ ITender received after the due date wi] I not be 

accepted 
4.~ 0f1iT ~ f':cH r>i 18 P:~Cj~t=fi1 fcf16fiI'C rr@ fc\1zrr ~ ITenders received without EMD will not be 

accepted 
5.l""?lQ{~~ P:Rq~10j"'1<:1~ ~ ~~~ eFT ~ eFt-~ IThe declaration of the highest bid will be 

done after opening of the sealed tenders 
6.m+EIT ~~, ~ ~"0 ' ~ B 00T Brrr 'l:ITf::~ The nut should be lifted as is where is basis from 
the store 
7. ~ Lf5f eFT >rTfB- ~ ~ P: IT:: ~ Cj cti 1n-lOJ <:1 CfiT ~~ 3RT C!lZ BIcf ~ ~ ~ B ~ 'i I fh! <1 m 00T 
~ 'l:ITf:~The lifting of coconuts should be completed within 7 days after receipt of intimation letter, 
duly remitting the entire value of the coconut. 
8. ;:fuwr eFt- 1f% 'i If{ 'Q ~1 CfiT f': 0, <:1 Cfll it) qfl if f': "1 Cfll <:1 #) ~~ cfj-~ 

dehusking of the auctioned coconuts will not be allowed in the Institute premises. 




9.zrr:':; 3RT CR'i cp <:fR 1=11 ~ cp U 1:fi 31 ~ cp ~ tr 'iIIZlI(1 ~ 11 ~~~ m flGlIQg(1 o'~lqlZI tr 

~~~~ 10/-~m 1000 ~eFT~~~~ it :miTf':qJi1l1l ~Iln the event of 
default of lifting of coconuts from the godown of CPCRI evenafter remitting the amount, god own rent @Rs 
1Of-per thousand nut per day will be charged from the concerned dealer before lifting of the nuts. 

10. '1 IP::lI ~ ~ "ff11£I" ~m)[Cfif"{ cf;t ~ cf;t ~~ eft ~ 
No ki nd of sorting of nuts wi II be permi tted at the ti me of I ifting of the nuts 
1 I. m it <IT it ~ f~n'JCfi ~ CfiT ~ C0": "Q,CF ~"fl""l1R ~~ cit ffic ~ 0fTUR en: ~ p:: ~ II \J1IQ111 I 
In case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision wi II be arrived at on the basis 
of lots. 
1 2. m+nft ~ "ff11£I" m~ eFt ~ eFT m m "11: <IT arFct q§:q I III ~ cit tfcf; CfilJ R<n \JfA1 :qrf':QCl: 
~ cit ~ ~ rn eFt 3f[Cf.'{ljcf, Cfil Zq I~ eFt ~ IAny loss or damage etc. caused to the Institute 
properties while lifting the article should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to recover 
the same 
13r:f<iq~@1(1~ ~ 15 Rrr ~ m ~~ G'lfC1~ICfdD /~~ CfiT ~~ CfTY1i eFt ~ 

The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded within 15 days of opening of the Tenders. 


14. ~P:: G'lq~I91IAillffi CfiT ~~ m-~~~ 'i1\l:lI~ ~"i2r W ~~ cm?r ~~~~ 
~ <:fR ~~ cf;t ~ IThe EMD of the successful tenderers/bidders will be refunded only after three 
months from the date of completing the lifting of nuts. 

15. Rmm 31Fctu ~ m ~ '1 If<lI ~ ~~ ~ Cfill:"UT Gl I£j 1'1 I ~~~ ~ <IT :me Q~ ~ ::iloC1" Cf1{ 

m CfiT ~ f31Wf1Tl:" P";:RQ~ t I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD 
amount in full or part there of in the event of not lifting the article within prescribed period 
16. p:q '1 fChm Cfil"ZUT ~ fC: R q c;: 1(=~0fCflR m CfiT <IT Fa"f911 ( rn CfiT f31UCfiR m~ ~ P::;:RQ~ ~ 

t I ~~~~ ~ CfiT fcll911 ( ~~~ IThe Director of this Institute reserves the right to 
accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be 
entertained in any case . 

17. Cfil:TZ ~ \3 ('~ t1 '1 ~ Cfil"ZUT fcRft m"ff11£I" en: fC: Rq c;: Rt, m CfiT f31UCflTZ m~ ~ P::~!?fCflR 01fU<rrCl 
~IThe Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of violation of 
agreement. 

18 .m fct;-ffi m~ eFt ti)S (11 ~ ~~ cit P:f,rcn~f~mJf:'::q ~'i i91 ~ ~w Rcrrr it ~~ I If 
there any sort of strikes etc. the opeing of tenders will be conducted the next working day gfJ:he notified date 

P'cfcn:llDistribution : 

I. 6T.ft:r ~ DrRavi Bhat, ~ Head (~ \3,q 1G:'i Crop Production) & 
,31~<:P~{, I9lcf\JjG'l91 41~I41 ~ Chairman PFC 

2. ~ >rQIII9G'l91 ~~ Chief Admn.Officer, ~ Member, fllc1\JjG'l91 41(1141 ~ 
3. f<hr~~~~ Fin&Accts.Officer ~ Member, fllcf\JjG'l91 rA~l41 ~ 
4. >rQIII9G'l91 f31&9llft AO, ~ Member, I9lcf\Jj G'lCfi ;:fl~ 141 ~ 

5. ~ ~ IG'l Cfi >rmft (1:flTlt) B~l \Jj 91convener 191 cf\Jj G'l91 .n (1141 ~ PFC 

SlWRIRl : 
~ Head, IDl1Tf':\Jfcfifchrr;:r, S.Sc.I P~~PS toDir , f::;:RQI~~IR91 >rmfT, ¥:: IQFcl~1'i 

~SIC,KVK/~ATIC/~ ~Notice Board(~c;r<:rOffice/1:f111fFarm) ~ CfI&1 Hindi cell , ~ql9l ~c:: Web 
site, ~ it 1:fi 31 ftCPCRI , 911 f1 (In:s Kasaragod 


